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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СИНЕВ Андрей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  2  V  1  V  1 0.500 0 16 4
МЕДВЕДЕВ Демид ГРАЦИЯ  1  2  3  1  3  1 0.000 -13 11 7
БЕЗГОДОВ Вячеслав КШВСМ  V  V  V  0  1  1 0.500 -2 14 5
НЕНАРОКОВ Николай ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  0  V  0  1  1  0 0.167 -17 6 6
БАБКИН Тимофей СДЮСШОР №12  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
ШКУРДЕЙ Александр ЦСКА  3  V  V  V  0  3 0.500 1 18 3
НИШАНБАЕВ Ильяс СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 12 22 2

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КРЕТОВ Иван ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  1  2  V  V 0.600 3 15 3
ГУБАРЕВ Никита ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  1  0  0  1  1 0.000 -17 3 6
СУХАНОВ Никита СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 20 1
ПОЛИЩУК Кирилл СКА  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 10 19 2
ЛОГИШ Максим ЦСКА  1  V  1  0  V 0.400 -6 10 4
МОЙЗАХ Дмитрий СПАРТАК  2  V  1  3  3 0.200 -4 13 5

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЕСКОВ Павел ЦСКА  V  0  1  3  2  V 0.333 -6 14 5
ПИСАРЕВ Никита ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  2  0  2  1  1  V 0.167 -12 10 6
СОКОЛОВ Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
БОНДАРЕНКО Георгий ЦСКА  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 8 21 2
СПИЦЫН Георгий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  V  2  2  2  V 0.500 1 18 4
МОСКВЯК Егор ГРАЦИЯ  V  V  1  1  V  V 0.667 4 18 3
БОКОВ Матвей СШОР ВЫБОРГС  2  2  2  3  1  1 0.000 -13 11 7

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЯКОВЛЕВ Алексей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 24 1
КРЫЛОВ Иван КШВСМ  0  0  0  3  1  1 0.000 -19 5 7
АТРОЩЕНКО Макар СШОР КОМЕТА  3  V  V  V  1  2 0.500 4 18 4
МАКСУДОВ Кирилл ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  2  V  1  V  2  1 0.333 -4 14 5
РОМАНЮК Богдан ЦСКА  0  V  1  2  0  1 0.167 -15 8 6
БАЛАБАЕВ Александр СШ №10 Г. БАРН  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 22 2
БЕРДЫШЕВ Роман СПАРТАК  2  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 8 21 3

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

НАГОРНЫЙ Леонид СШОР ВЫБОРГС  2  0  V  0  0 0.200 -13 6 6
БАБИЧЕВ Георгий СПАРТАК  V  V  0  3  V 0.600 3 15 3
ГУСЕВ Ярослав ЦСКА  V  1  1  2  3 0.200 -5 11 5
ЧАПЛЫГИН Никита СШОР КОМЕТА  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 8 19 2
МЕГРАБЯН Максимилиан ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 10 19 1
МАХАЛОВ Артем МБУ СШОР №2  V  1  V  3  0 0.400 -3 12 4

Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БАКЛАНСКИЙ Дмитрий СШОР ВЫБОРГС  2  0  0  2  V 0.200 -11 8 5
БАРАНОВ Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 6 17 2
КИРИЧЕНКО Григорий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 10 18 1
ДМИТРЕНКО Никита КШВСМ  V  0  V  3  V 0.600 4 15 4
ТАЙЧЕНАЧЕВ Петр ЦСКА  V  3  3  V  V 0.600 4 18 3
ШЕВЕЛЁВ Иван СПАРТАК  3  2  0  1  1 0.000 -13 7 6
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Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДЕДОВ Георгий СШОР ВЫБОРГС  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 10 18 2
ШУРЫГИН Андрей СШОР КОМЕТА  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 10 19 1
ГОРБАЧЕВ Александр ЦСКА  1  0  0  0  1 0.000 -18 2 6
НЕМАНОВ Глеб СПАРТАК  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 9 19 3
ПАРАФИЯНОВИЧ Констант ГРАЦИЯ  0  2  V  2  3 0.200 -5 11 5
СУВОРОВ Роман ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  0  0  V  2  V 0.400 -6 10 4
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект спорт. орг. п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 БАБКИН Тимофей ОМС СДЮСШОР №12 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
2 СОКОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
3 ЯКОВЛЕВ Алексей СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
4 СУХАНОВ Никита СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
5 НИШАНБАЕВ Ильяс СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован
6 БАЛАБАЕВ Александр АЛТ СШ №10 Г. БАРНАУЛА 0.833 11 22 квалифицирован
7 БОНДАРЕНКО Георгий МОС ЦСКА 0.833 8 21 квалифицирован
8 МЕГРАБЯН Максимилиан СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.800 10 19 квалифицирован
8 ПОЛИЩУК Кирилл СПБ СКА 0.800 10 19 квалифицирован
8 ШУРЫГИН Андрей СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.800 10 19 квалифицирован

11 ДЕДОВ Георгий СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 0.800 10 18 квалифицирован
11 КИРИЧЕНКО Григорий СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.800 10 18 квалифицирован
13 НЕМАНОВ Глеб СПБ СПАРТАК 0.800 9 19 квалифицирован
14 ЧАПЛЫГИН Никита СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.800 8 19 квалифицирован
15 БАРАНОВ Дмитрий СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.800 6 17 квалифицирован
16 БЕРДЫШЕВ Роман СПБ СПАРТАК 0.667 8 21 квалифицирован
17 МОСКВЯК Егор СПБ ГРАЦИЯ 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
18 ТАЙЧЕНАЧЕВ Петр МОС ЦСКА 0.600 4 18 квалифицирован
19 ДМИТРЕНКО Никита СПБ КШВСМ 0.600 4 15 квалифицирован
20 БАБИЧЕВ Георгий СПБ СПАРТАК 0.600 3 15 квалифицирован
20 КРЕТОВ Иван СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.600 3 15 квалифицирован
22 АТРОЩЕНКО Макар СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.500 4 18 квалифицирован
23 СПИЦЫН Георгий СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
23 ШКУРДЕЙ Александр МОС ЦСКА 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
25 СИНЕВ Андрей СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.500 0 16 квалифицирован
26 БЕЗГОДОВ Вячеслав СПБ КШВСМ 0.500 -2 14 квалифицирован
27 МАХАЛОВ Артем ИВА МБУ СШОР №2 0.400 -3 12 квалифицирован
28 ЛОГИШ Максим МОС ЦСКА 0.400 -6 10 квалифицирован
28 СУВОРОВ Роман СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.400 -6 10 квалифицирован
30 МАКСУДОВ Кирилл СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.333 -4 14 квалифицирован
31 ПЕСКОВ Павел МОС ЦСКА 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован
32 МОЙЗАХ Дмитрий СПБ СПАРТАК 0.200 -4 13 квалифицирован
33 ГУСЕВ Ярослав МОС ЦСКА 0.200 -5 11 квалифицирован
33 ПАРАФИЯНОВИЧ Конста СПБ ГРАЦИЯ 0.200 -5 11 квалифицирован
35 БАКЛАНСКИЙ Дмитрий СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 0.200 -11 8 квалифицирован
36 НАГОРНЫЙ Леонид СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 0.200 -13 6 квалифицирован
37 ПИСАРЕВ Никита СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
38 РОМАНЮК Богдан МОС ЦСКА 0.167 -15 8 выбывший
39 НЕНАРОКОВ Николай СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.167 -17 6 выбывший
40 БОКОВ Матвей СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 0.000 -13 11 выбывший
40 МЕДВЕДЕВ Демид СПБ ГРАЦИЯ 0.000 -13 11 выбывший
42 ШЕВЕЛЁВ Иван СПБ СПАРТАК 0.000 -13 7 выбывший
43 ГУБАРЕВ Никита СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.000 -17 3 выбывший
44 ГОРБАЧЕВ Александр МОС ЦСКА 0.000 -18 2 выбывший
45 КРЫЛОВ Иван СПБ КШВСМ 0.000 -19 5 выбывший
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